
ST. STEPHEN’S NEWS 
FRIDAY 3RD MAY 2024 

 
WHOLE SCHOOL 
 
 KITCHEN NEWS 
 
Please see attached our lunch menu for next week. 
 
AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES 
 
You should have by now received confirmation of your child’s place in their chosen activity and all the 
activities with the exception of Maths Club, Summer Sports Club and Dungeons and Dragons Club started 
this week.  If you have not received confirmation, please come and see me, in the school office, or email me 
nrayner@ststephensjuniorschool.co.uk.   
 
Going forward, please could we ask that if your child is not able to attend their activity in the coming weeks, 
email nrayner@ststephensjuniorschool.co.uk on the day so that we can ensure we are aware that all children 
are safe on any given day whilst the activities are taking place. 
 

YEAR GROUPS 

YEAR 4 

TURTLE CLASS ASSEMBLY – WEDNESDAY 8TH MAY 
 
We look forward to welcoming parents to Turtle Class’ assembly on Wednesday 8th May at 9.10am. 
 

YEAR 5  

LEOPARD CLASS 

Leopard Class will be going swimming on Tuesday 7th May.  Please ensure your child has their swimming 
kit in school.  A separate letter has gone out via ParentMail, giving details of what your child needs to bring 
and also that they will be travelling by public transport. 

EMAILS THIS WEEK 
 
Please see below a list of correspondence that has been sent home via ParentMail this week in case you 
missed it:- 
 

Head Lice Zebra Class 
Kent Test Information Year 5 

 
SECOND HAND UNIFORM 
 
We do have a supply of second-hand uniform in the School Office, jumpers, cardigans, trousers and skirts.  
Please come and see us if this is something we can help you with. 
 



 
TERM DATES 

 
Monday 6th May   Bank Holiday – No School 
 
Wednesday 8th May   Turtle Class Assembly (starts at 9.10am – no more than 20 mins) 
 
Monday 13th May   Year 6 SATS Week 
 
Friday 24th May   Last Day of Term 5 
 
Monday 3rd June   Start of Term 6 
 
Friday 7th June   Class Photographs 
 
Friday 14th June   Sports Day (details to follow) 
 
Monday 17th June – 19th June Year 6 Challenger Troop Residential 
 
Thursday 20th June   Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (details to follow) 
 
Friday 21st June   Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (details to follow) 
 
Wednesday 26th June   Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (details to follow) 
 
Thursday 27th June   Year 3 Big Cat Sanctuary Trip (details to follow) 
 
Wednesday 3rd July   Year 4 Brockhill Country Park Trip (details to follow) 
 
Thursday 11th July   Year 6 Production (details to follow) 
 
Friday 12th July   Year 6 Production (details to follow) 
 
Friday 19th July   Year 6 Leaver’s Afternoon Assembly (details to follow) 
 
Friday 19th July   Last day of Term 6 
 


